507587441 11/08/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7634330

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JANSSEN-CILAG	10/04/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JANSSEN PHARMACEUTICA NV	
Street Address:	TURNHOUTSEWEG 30	
City:	BEERSE	
State/Country:	BELGIUM	
Postal Code:	B-2340	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8895601

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)568-3439

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: patents@bakerlaw.com Correspondent Name: BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP Address Line 1: 1735 MARKET STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 3300**

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-7501

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	103693.2171-8895601	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DENISE MARVEL	
SIGNATURE:	/Denise Marvel/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/08/2022	

Total Attachments: 2

source=FINAL_Confirmatory_Assignments_-_US_8895601_-_JCF_to_JPNV_both_signed#page1.tif source=FINAL_Confirmatory_Assignments_-_US_8895601_-_JCF_to_JPNV_both_signed#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 061694 FRAME: 0947 507587441

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmatory Assignment is entered into by and between Janssen-Cilag, having a place of business at 1 rue Camille Desmoulins, TSA 91003, 92787 Issy-les Moulineaux Cedex 9, France ("Janssen-Cilag"), and Janssen Pharmaceutica NV, having a place of business at Turnhoutseweg 30, B-2340 Beerse, Belgium ("JPNV"), pursuant to the General Assignment, effective April 30, 2010, between Janssen-Cilag and JPNV;

WHEREAS, Janssen-Cilag transferred certain patent rights, as defined in the General Assignment, and JPNV was and is desirous of acquiring the patent rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Janssen-Cilag and JPNV wish to confirm the following in this Confirmatory Assignment:

Janssen-Cilag confirms that it did assign and transfer as of **April 30, 2010**, and by way of further assurance, hereby assigns, transfers, and sets over, unto JPNV, the entire right title, and interest in, to, and under **United States Patent No. 8,895,601**, including, without limitation, the subject patent and priority applications (PCT/GB2011/050851, filed April 28, 2011; US 61/329,884, filed April 30, 2010; GB 1007286.6, filed April 30, 2010) and all improvements, extensions, renewals, and reissues of such patents and applications, and the right to claim for such patents in any country, the priority rights derived from the priority applications under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Laws of the United States, any other international agreement or protection, or the domestic laws of any country in which any such patent was filed, as may be applicable.

PATENT REEL: 061694 FRAME: 0948

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT -US 8,895,601

Janssen-Cilag

Name: PHILIP LENAERTS

Title: AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY

Date: 4 OCT 2022

Janssen Pharmaceutica NV

By:

Title: Authorited Sipnology

Date: 4 Oct 2022

4874-3501-4183.1

RECORDED: 11/08/2022

PATENT REEL: 061694 FRAME: 0949